Pearls of Service Foundation of Central Texas

PO BOX 4062 Killeen, TX 76540

EIN: 85-0956747

pearlsofservicecentraltexas.com pearlsservicectx(a)gmail.com

April 13, 2024

Board of Directors

Melanie P. Jones President

Dear Community Partner

Miranda Magee-Reese Vice President

> Watrina White Secretary

> > Grace Birt Treasurer

Yulonda Washington Financial Secretary

> Sharon Sutton Parliamentarian

Ingreg M. Pemberton

Director

Karen Patterson Director

Sandra Thompson

Director

The Pearls of Service Foundation of Central Texas is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes. Our Mission is to support and initiate educational programs that will serve the citizens of Central Texas. This includes the encouragement of higher or secondary education, providing financial assistance through scholarship to deserving students, and to support and initiate programs with institutions, groups and industries that have a common concern for the community and its general welfare.

Since the Foundation's inception, we are fortunate to have awarded \$10,000 annually to deserving students beginning their college education. We have also supported several local non-profit organizations with monetary and supply donations.

Your tax-deductible donation will ensure that we are able to achieve our goal of providing students with financial assistance as they embark upon their journey of higher education and supporting our local community. The generous donation will enable us to make a positive impact where we live and serve. Together, we can create a brighter future for everyone in our community.

Thank you for your consideration and generous support.

Sincerely,

Melanie P. Jones, President

Melaniel Jones



Pearls of Service Foundation of Central Texas

PO BOX 4062 Killeen, TX 76540

EIN: 85-0956747

pearlsofservicecentraltexas.com pearlsservicectx@gmail.com

2024 Scholarship & Academic Achievement Banquet

Sponsorship Levels

Green \$150 Donation

- 1 Ticket with reserved seating ~ Dinner Included
- Quarter Page Ad in Digital Souvenir Booklet

Pink \$250 Donation

- 2 Tickets with reserved seating ~ Dinner Included
- Half Page Ad in Digital Souvenir Booklet

Pearl \$500

- 3 Tickets with reserved seating ~ Dinner Included
- Full Page Ad in Digital Souvenir Booklet
- Logo & Business information showcased on social media & website

Fundraising activities benefit Scholarships and Charitable Contributions POSFCTX is a 501c3, non-profit, tax-exempt organization. Thank you all for your continuous support in making the fundraisers and

community service projects a success.

Pearls of Service Foundation of Central Texas

PO BOX 4062 Killeen, TX 76540

EIN: 85-0956747

pearlsofservicecentraltexas.com pearlsservicectx@gmail.com

2024 Scholarship & Academic Achievement Banquet

1. 5	Sponsorship Level	0	Green Sponsor	\$150.00
		0	Pink Sponsor	\$250.00
		0	Pearl Sponsor	\$500.00
2. (Company Name			
3. (Contact Person			
4. (Contact Email			
5 (Contact Phone Number			

Please email this form and ad to Jennifer McPherson jenniferd.mcpherson@gmail.com
Phone: (512) 657-2935

Payment and ad due by Sunday, May 12, 2024

Payable To: Pearls of Service Foundation of Central Texas

Paypal: @PearlsofServiceCTX

